

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.158/2009 IN SLP(C) NO.23231/2007

JOHN MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.NARESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Badri Prasad Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anil Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Avinash Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Debashish Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
the premises has been vacated but the rent due and
payable has not been paid.

Issue notice.

Reply be filed within two weeks and rejoinder
thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Personal presence of the contemnors is dispensed
with until further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER